

BID SUMMARY ROBERTSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS State Aid No. HLP-21(010) CITY PROJECT NO. 2562				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ESF SOLUTIONS, LLC Walla Walla, WA		RUDNICK & SONS EXCAVATING East Wenatchee, WA		BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ellensburg, WA		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION Wenatchee, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. Wenatchee, WA		INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION INC. Burlington, WA		
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT	5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN		1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,055.00	\$3,055.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,180.00	\$11,180.00	\$740.00	\$740.00
2	MINOR CHANGE		1	CALC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$38,892.00	\$38,892.00	\$71,136.50	\$71,136.50
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,690.00	\$23,690.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$66,965.00	\$66,965.00	\$94,715.00	\$94,715.00
5	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT AND GRADING, INCL. HAUL		480	CY	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00	\$107.00	\$51,360.00	\$82.00	\$39,360.00	\$110.00	\$52,800.00	\$125.18	\$60,086.40	\$131.50	\$63,120.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING REPAIR		330	SY	\$12.00	\$3,960.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$43.00	\$14,190.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$28.00	\$9,240.00	\$14.85	\$4,900.50	\$40.00	\$13,200.00
7	STORMWATER SWALE		170	SY	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$58.00	\$9,860.00	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$74.70	\$12,699.00	\$94.00	\$15,980.00
8	COMMERCIAL HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR		1,280	SY	\$70.00	\$89,600.00	\$65.00	\$83,200.00	\$40.00	\$51,200.00	\$60.00	\$76,800.00	\$71.00	\$90,880.00	\$91.26	\$116,812.80	\$109.00	\$139,520.00
9	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS		1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,306.00	\$1,306.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,071.00	\$5,071.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00
10	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM. (INCL. BEDDING)		60	LF	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$148.00	\$8,880.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$679.73	\$40,783.80	\$210.00	\$12,600.00
11	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1		3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,521.13	\$13,563.39	\$3,185.00	\$9,555.00
12	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2		3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,106.84	\$18,320.52	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
13	INFILTRATION TRENCH		100	LF	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$191.00	\$19,100.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$144.31	\$14,431.00	\$277.00	\$27,700.00
14	ADJUST CLEANOUT		1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$393.81	\$393.81	\$909.00	\$909.00
15	ADJUST CATCH BASIN		7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$430.00	\$3,010.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$590.00	\$4,130.00	\$331.75	\$2,322.25	\$640.00	\$4,480.00
16	ADJUST METER BOX		10	EA	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$783.00	\$7,830.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$96.73	\$967.30	\$727.00	\$7,270.00
17	SOD INSTALLATION		270	SY	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$22.00	\$5,940.00	\$28.22	\$7,619.40	\$58.50	\$15,795.00
18	CURB INLET		1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,861.00	\$2,861.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,137.00	\$3,137.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
19	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER		1,790	LF	\$40.00	\$71,600.00	\$30.00	\$53,700.00	\$28.00	\$50,120.00	\$30.00	\$53,700.00	\$28.00	\$50,120.00	\$61.54	\$110,156.60	\$25.50	\$45,645.00
20	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB		90	LF	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$31.00	\$2,790.00	\$56.02	\$5,041.80	\$23.50	\$2,115.00
21	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE		230	SY	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$93.00	\$21,390.00	\$73.40	\$16,882.00	\$97.00	\$22,310.00
22	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FENCE		330	LF	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$28.00	\$9,240.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$85.00	\$28,050.00	\$47.23	\$15,585.90	\$40.00	\$13,200.00
23	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK		810	SY	\$65.00	\$52,650.00	\$55.00	\$44,550.00	\$84.00	\$68,040.00	\$67.00	\$54,270.00	\$69.00	\$55,890.00	\$67.63	\$54,780.30	\$70.00	\$56,700.00
24	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,232.00	\$6,160.00	\$2,085.00	\$10,425.00
25	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM		1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,845.00	\$30,845.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00	\$31,809.00	\$31,809.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
26	PERMANENT SIGNING		1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
27	PAINT LINE		820	LF	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.50	\$1,230.00	\$2.75	\$2,255.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.25	\$1,025.00	\$1.68	\$1,377.60	\$1.25	\$1,025.00
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE		260	SF	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$11.20	\$2,912.00	\$21.20	\$5,512.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE		40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	30	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$13.44	\$537.60	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID:						\$463,920.00		\$438,670.01		\$467,362.00		\$494,450.00		\$531,625.00		\$678,147.97		\$702,777.50
SALES TAX (0.0% Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171):																		
AWARDING BASE BID ONLY TOTAL BASE BID:						\$463,920.00		\$438,670.01		\$467,362.00		\$494,450.00		\$531,625.00		\$678,147.97		\$702,777.50

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON DECEMBER 21, 2022.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE BASE BID ONLY OF THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

ESF SOLUTIONS, LLC

1/3/23
DATE

[Signature]
CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

1/4/2023
DATE

[Signature]
CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Robertson Elementary

School Safety Improvements - Rebid

CITY PROJECT NO. 2562
 State Aid No.: HLP-SR21(010)

DATE: December 22, 2022

FILE: 2562 Robertson Elem Bid Summary.pub

BID SUMMARY ROBERTSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS State Aid No. HLP-21(010) CITY PROJECT NO. 2562				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ESF SOLUTIONS, LLC Walla Walla, WA		RUDNICK & SONS EXCAVATING East Wenatchee, WA		BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ellensburg, WA		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION Wenatchee, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. Wenatchee, WA		INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION INC. Burlington, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT	5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ADDITIVE ITEM 1: POWERHOUSE AND 26TH AVE RAMP IMPROVEMENTS																	
1	CRUSHED SURFACING REPAIR	300	SY	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$14.85	\$4,455.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
2	COMMERCIAL HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	50	SY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$136.00	\$6,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$577.73	\$28,886.50	\$154.00	\$7,700.00
3	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM. (INCL. BEDDING)	40	LF	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$34.20	\$1,368.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
4	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,172.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,185.00
5	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	INFILTRATION TRENCH	40	LF	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$144.31	\$5,772.40	\$277.00	\$11,080.00
7	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	39	LF	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$76.00	\$2,964.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$61.54	\$2,400.06	\$52.50	\$2,047.50
8	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	5	SY	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$142.00	\$710.00	\$67.00	\$335.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$67.63	\$338.15	\$105.00	\$525.00
9	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,232.00	\$1,232.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM 1:					\$28,860.00	\$45,164.00	\$49,760.00	\$31,205.00	\$41,845.00	\$48,060.11	\$53,022.50						
SALES TAX (0.0% Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171):																	
TOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM 1:					\$28,860.00	\$45,164.00	\$49,760.00	\$31,205.00	\$41,845.00	\$48,060.11	\$53,022.50						
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ITEM 1)					\$492,780.00	\$483,834.01	\$517,122.00	\$525,655.00	\$573,470.00	\$726,208.08	\$755,800.00						

ADDITIVE ITEM 1 NOT AWARDED



CITY OF YAKIMA
Robertson Elementary
 School Safety Improvements - Rebid

CITY PROJECT NO. 2562
 State Aid No.: HLP-SR21(010)

DATE: December 22, 2022

FILE: 2562 Robertson Elem Bid Summary.pub